Exhibit "E" - Florida Public Records Compliance Requirements 

Exhibit "F" - Reimbursable Expense and Allowances 

ARTICLE 1,5 COMPENSATION  - 
§ 1.5.1 For the Architect's services as described under Article 1.4, compensation s ,-11p-eontputed as follows: 

Stipulates sum of $315,828 (Three hundred fifteen thousand eight hundred twenty eight) progress 

payments for Basic Services shall be based upon the folowi.pg schedule: 

Schematic Design: Fifteen Percent (15%) - $47,374.20 

Design Development: Twenty-five Percent (25%) - $78,957.00 

Construction Documents: Thirty-five Percent (35%) - $110,539.80